STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFFERSON CITY December 12, 2000

CASE NO: TA-2001-348

Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Sondra B. Morgan
Brydon, Swearengen & England P.C.
312 E. Capitol Avenue
P. O. Box 456
Jefferson City, MO 65102

General Counsel
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Enclosed find certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered case(s).

Sincerely,

Dale Hardy Roberts

Hake Hard Roberts

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

Uncertified Copies:

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)	
)	
)	Case No. TA-2001-348
)	Tariff No. 200000610
)	
)	
)	
)))))

ORDER DIRECTING FILING

Missouri Network Alliance, L.L.C. (MNA) applied to the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) on December 5, 2000, for a certificate of service authority to provide interexchange and local exchange telecommunications services in Missouri pursuant to Section 392 RSMo 1994.

Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(H) states: "All applications shall...include the following information:...A brief statement of the character of business performed by each applicant...."

MNA's Application did not comply with Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(H) in that it did not include a brief statement of the character of business performed by MNA.

The Commission will require MNA to file a supplemental pleading giving a brief statement of the character of business performed by MNA.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

- 1. That Missouri Network Alliance, L.L.C., shall file no later than December 18, 2000, a supplementary pleading complying with Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(H) which gives a brief statement of the character of business performed by Missouri Network Alliance, L.L.C.
- 2. That this order shall become effective on December 17, 2000.

BY THE COMMISSION

HAK HARD Roberts

Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

(SEAL)

Bill Hopkins, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 1994.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 12th day of December, 2000.

STATE OF MISSOURI OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 12^{th} day of December 2000.

Dale Hardy Roberts

HAK HARD Roberts

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge